



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 6829 of 2026

Rakesh Chaurasiya

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pravin Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Office is hereby directed to proceed for receiving report regarding service of notice upon opposite party no.2.
2. Put up this case as fresh on **02.04.2026**.

March 19, 2026
Saif

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)