



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 6829 of 2026

Rakesh Chaurasiya

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pravin Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Issue notice to opposite party no.2 returnable within two weeks.
2. Notice shall be caused to be served upon opposite party no.2 by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur without fail by the next date fixed.
3. Put up as fresh on 01.05.2026 before appropriate Bench along with a report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur regarding service.
4. Let this order be communicated to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur by the Registrar (Compliance) **by Monday next.**

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 17, 2026

Vijay