



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 6829 of 2026

Rakesh Chaurasiya

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pravin Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Dheeraj Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Sri Pravin Kumar Mishra, learned Counsel for the applicant, Sri Akhilesh Kumar Mishra, learned A.G.A. for the State and Sri Dheeraj Singh, learned Counsel for the opposite party No.2.

2. Judgement is reserved.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

May 15, 2026
Amit